ATTACHMENT 2

Answer to Question 14

Section 63.18(h) Information

The name, address, citizenship and principal business of IDT Telecom, Inc.'s ten percent or greater interest holders are:

Direct Ownership

Name:	IDT Corporation
Address:	520 Broad Street – 4 th Floor
	Newark, New Jersey 07102-3111
Citizenship:	Delaware Corporation
Principal Business:	Telecommunications
Ownership:	100%

Indirect Ownership

IDT Corporation is a publicly traded company. The only known individual or entity with a 10 percent or greater interest is Howard Jonas, IDT Corporation's Chairman of the Board.

Answer to Question 15

Section 63.18(d) Information

IDT Telecom, Inc. has not received authority previously under Section 214 of the Communications Act.

Section 63.18(e)(3) Information

IDT Telecom, Inc. is not applying for authority to acquire facilities or to provide services not covered by paragraphs Section 63.18(e)(1) and (e)(2).

IDT Telecom, Inc. certifies that it will comply with the terms and conditions contained in 47 C.F.R. § 63.21 and § 63.22 and § 63.23, as appropriate.

Section 63.18(g) Information

Authorization of IDT Telecom, Inc.'s facilities are categorically excluded as defined by § 1.1306 of this chapter.